Tullytown Borough
2014 Budget




01 GENERAL FUND




TSOILIUEET L MEEU 3V PRI

2011 2012 2013 2043 Yoar 2044

Account Code Description Aclual Aciual Appro{red to Date Proposad Budget
Taxes $530/2013
801.00 R E taxes Curren! 187,981 198,495 188,800 208,781 200,000
301,10 Fire Tax Curront 52,932 50,000 47,083 62,100
a01.20 Street Light Tax Corrent 52,932 £0,000 47,083 52,100
302,00 R E taxes Pdor 6,265 3,393 2,060 1,566 2,000
310.30 Mercantila Cuerent 333,258 322,439 336,000 318,769 336,000
310,31 Mercantile Pror Q a 4] 301 0
310.38 Businass Phvilage 63,128 . 44,384 45,000 44,631 45,000
310.50 Qceupational priv 26,981 30,137 27,000 24,998 27,000
310.70 Hechanicat devices 1,690 1,008 1,000 1,840 1,800
Total 607,662 705,718 498,000 688,039 716,000
Lfconse & Pormits
320,01 BusinessiLic Permils 5,785 6,881 5,000 4,520 6,080
320,02 Building Permits 43,111 56,567 20,000 35,311 35,000 )
320.63 Cabla TV Franchiso 46,785 49,305 37,000 20,872 50,000
32005 Qeeupancy Permits 4,963 4470 3,000 3,300 3,000
320.7¢ Gther A&O Inspection 24,974 10,114 10,000 380 10,000
320.80 Other Recycling Center 1,830 1,356 4,000 124 200
320.81 Liconsa & permills other 320 373 100 3,468 4,500
All but cabla o
Total 116,757 430,067 76,400 17,164 108,700
Fines & Forefeits
330.332 Molor Vaehicla finas 62,162 42,527 50,000 39,027 50,000
Tofal 52,162 42,627 50,000 39,027 £0,000
Interast Rent & Royaitlos
341.01 Interest Q 0 Q ]
341,02 Other Interest income 38,776 4,604 0 2,806 3800
341.04 Galnon sale 748,683 549,020 0 g 0
344,05 Investment Fees -87,367 68,007 0 a ]
344.06 Increase fmv 51,105 1,208,158 o a ¢
341.07 Interest Invesiments 1,084,913 1,400,778 1,100,000 a 4,106,060
341.00 Interast income payroll 0 o 4 a 0
Total 1,731,808 781,238 1,400,000 2665 1,163,600
Stafe Al
366,00 Al other Stafe Ald 30,684 J,04¢e 0 40,121 ]
365,01 Public Utliity Reality Tax 746 469 1,600 i} 1,600
366,04 Aleshollc Bey Elcense 200 200 260 200 200
356,06 Penslon system ald 123,124 82,251 123,600 87,060 Racelved $85,845 10/13
Total__ 184,970 88,468 124,200 40,321 88,200
Charyes for Services .
362.00 Police Reimbursemant 12,350 0 13,600 13,816 14,600 St. Hike
382,44 Crossing Guard Relmb 0 10,930 To11,000 3,934 11,660 Billsd Addltional 36316. Recolved 10/2013
367.12 Park Fees 0 630 1,000 260 4,000
364.60 Landhll Host Fees 3,433,615 3,724,518 3,500,000 2,681,584 3,638,200 Wasta thanagement's Projection
Total 3,445,965 3,736,078 3,626,600  2.610,683 3,866,200
Grand Total 6,100,405 5,482,098 6,674,600  3465,899 5,734,700
6,109,405 6,482,088 6,674,800 3465899 0

Totel Revenue 5,731,700
Total Expenses 30,182
Deficlt fo be funded from invastiment reserva accounls -2,607,482




SUmimary o1 Generdl runa EXpenaiures

Department
Elacted Officials
Coordinator
Audit/Bookkeeping
Tax Collection
Solicitor Legal Services
Secretary/Clerk
IT Networking Services
General Gov. Admin
Engineering Services
General Gov. Buildings
Police Department
Fire Services
Ambulance Services
Protective Inspections
Health and Welfare
Planning & Zoning
Public Works
PW snow and ice Retnoval
PW Traffic Signal & Signs
PW Street Lights
PW Solid Waste Disposal
Recreation
Parks
Human Services
Sommunity Development
Insurance
interfund Transfars

Totals

Budget 2013

19,000
27,826
49,241
39,285
87,200
95,076
35,000
121,600
107,500
78,163
1,614,897
118,546
10,000
41,190
16,000
8,000
557,556
25,000
17,500
42,000
0
43,500
10,000
19,500
3,840,000
20,000
100,000

7,141,679

2013 Year to
dafe 9/30/13
18,319
2,760
43,362
36,110
55,135
76,599
19,407
61,766
79,269
59,123
1,057,471
127,911
10,000
35,821
10,820
2.357
400,144
5,367
11,435
66,781
128
35,827
3,860
8,250
0
55,014
104,471

2,391,198

2014

Proposed Budget

19,000
28,058
66,572
39,403
78,000
106,638
35,000
143,005
107,500
84,025
1,800,988
118,819
10,000
51,109
16,000
8,000
524 477
25,000
17,500
92,000
0
45,500
10,000
14,000
3,846,000
61,500
993,000

8,339,182

Total Revenue
: Total Expenses
_ Deficit fo be funded from investiment reserve accounts

Council
Approved

COQOOoOOoOOo0OOOCO0O0OUOCCOoOCOoOOOO

L =]

5,731,700
8,330,182
-2,607,482




DEPARTMENT

400.00

Legislative/Governing Body

01.

General Fund Budget 2014

Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Numbset Account Title Prior Year 9/30M3 Proposed Councll Justification
Article X Section 1001 of the Borough Code provides for
Salary of Elected the compensation of Council members of the horoughs with
01-400-105 Qfficials 13,125 10,312.47 13,760 population of less than 5,000 to be $1,875 per vear.
Atticle X Section 1025 of the Borough Code provides for
Salary of Elected the compensation of the Mayor of boroughs with
01-400-110 Officlals-Mayor 2,500 2,043.30 2,500 population of less than 5,000 to be $2,500 per vear.
Elected Officials are 1099
01-400-192 FAC.A. 0 0.00 0
Unemployment Elected Officials ars 1099
01-400-194 Insurance 203 0.00 0
Elected Officials are 1092
01-400-185 Worker's Comp 150 0.00 0
Miscellaneous suppiies, certificates and plagues.
01-400-210 Office Supplies 1,000 625.56 1,000
Combined with Police wireless service
01-400-324 Wireless Telephone 0 0.00 0
Dues, subscriptions Borotigh Association, sic.
01-400-324 and memberships 1,000 656.50 1,000
‘ Continuing Attendance at convention, seminars, training
01-400-324 Education 750 1,681.50 750
TOTAL 18,728 15,319 19,000 0




DEPARTMENT

401.00

Borough Manager

01. General Fund Budget 2014

Appropriated

Expended as of

Approved hy

Account Numher] Account Title Prior Year '9130/2013 Proposad Counell Justification
Amendment made on 1-9-2012 to remove Mahager salary.
Salary of Appointed : $25,000 proposed amount Is for a new Borough Coordinator, $250.00

01-401-110 Officlal 25,000 2,676 25,000 to he paid monthly to interim coordinator until position is permanently filled,
7.85% of total payroll for Soclal Security and Medicare,

(4-401-192 F.lLC.A. 1,800 0 1,900

Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 {2013} rate +

01-401-194 Instirance 325 6 558 2% increase= $658.
$.48 per $100 of payroll, X 1.6140 Experience Modifter,

01-401-195 Worker's Comp 200 211 200 X1.0188 schedule mod, X.06
Amsndment made on 1-8-2012 to remove Manager's
Health Insturance Beneflt, This is a PT posilion.

01-401-198 Health Insurance 0 133 0
Amendment made on 1-9-2012 to rentove Managsr's

Life and Disability Life and Disabilily Benefit. This is PT position.

01-401-198 Insurance - ) 0 0

01-401-210 Office Supplies 200 0 200
Amendment made on 1-8-2012 to remove Manager's
Cell Phone,

01-401-324 | Wireless Telephone 0 o 0

Dues, Subscription

01-401-420 and membership O 0 0
Attendance at meetings and conferenices

01-401-460 _ |Continuing Education 200 4] 200

TOTAL 27,825 2,761 28,058 ]




DEPARTMENT 402.00 Auditing/Bookkeeping Services 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Numbher Account Title Prior Year 9/30/13 Requested Council Justification
Arlicle X1 Section 1106 of the Borough Code establishes
duties of the Treasurer. Currently $35100 per year
01-402-110 Salary of Treasurer 20,000 18,168 36,000 $25 por br X 27 hrs. per wk. 2.25% increase 1/1/2014
Salary of Assistant Currently no Assistant Treasurer
01-402-111 Assistant 0 668 0
01-402-192 FJ.CA. 4,000 1,443 3,061 7.66% of payroll
Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rate +
01-402-194 Insurance 668 578 558 2% Increase
Workers $.45 per $100 of payroll, X 1.6140 Expsrience Modifier,
01-402-196 Compensation 411 434 313 X1.0188 schedule mod, X.06
PT Position--No benefils
01-402-196 Health Insurance 0 127 Q
Life and Disability PT Posiltion--No henefits
01-401-198 Insurance 0 a g
01-402-199 Eye Care 0 g 0
Article X Section 1005({7) provides for appointing a CPA
Account & Audit firm fo examine the Borough's accounts and prepare
01-402-311 Service 23,000 21,023 25,000 financial statements and perform other duties.
01-402-353 Surety and Fidslity 750 802 750 Gost of Bond for Treasurer
Dues, Subscription Membership in GFOA, Government Financlal
01-402-420 and membership 100 g 100 Officers Association
For GFOA, PSAB, or ADP workshops, classes
01-402-480 Continuing Education 300 148 800 and seminars+ Adv. Quickhooks Training
TOTAL 49,229 43,511 66,572 0




DEPARTNMENT 403.00 Tax Collection 01, General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Exponded as of Anproved by
Account Nunther Account Title Prior Year 9730113 Requested Council Justification
Salary of Elected Elected Tax Collector patd 2% on Real Estate Tax and 6%
01-403-1140 Offticial Tax Cell 26,000 24,382 26,000 on Mercantile Tax collections
Salary of Appointed Tax collector earns 10% on Business License,
O1-403-111 Official Spec Tax Coll 7,800 7,589 7,800 Business Privilege, Vending & OPT Tax Collections {1099)
7.65% of payroll
01-403-161 F.LC.A. 2,000 1,878 2,000
Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rate +
01-403-162 insurance 500 216 558 2% Increase .
Postage for both tax coliectors
01-403-325 Postage 500 316 500
Printing of fax duplicate, bills and labels for both
01-403-342 Printing 2,000 1,481 2,000 tax collectors
01-403-353 Insurance 250 250 250 Cost of Bond for Spbeclal Tax Collector
Workers $.45 per $100 of payroll, X 1,640 Experience Modifier,
04-403-354 Compensation 235 248 208 X1.0188 schedule mod, X.06+ Adjustiment for Prior Yr. Aydit
TOTAL 39,286 36,360 39,403 0




DEPARTNENT 404.00 Solicitor/Legal Services 01, General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expendad as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 913013 Reguested Councll Justification
Contracted Lagal 9 months annualized = $72,707 Expense for 2014
01-404-314 Services 67,200 54,508 73,000
01-404-317 Special logal Services 20,000 538 5,000
TQTAL 87,200 65,138 78,000
DEPARTMENT 405.00 Secretary/ Clerk 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9/30/13 Requested| Council Justification
Councll Secretary current salery is $55,058 per year with
01-405-110 Salary Dept. Head 55,867 41,293 56,435 2.5% Increase = $66, 435
’ Barough Clerk position; eliminated, part fime recepfionist
included. Current salary $17,550.
01-405-112 Salary Personnel 11,357 13,283 17,800 assume a 2.5% increase $17900.
01-405-179 Longevity 3,212 4] 3,250 5.75% of salary after 20 years
01-405-192 F.J1.C.A. 5,388 2,268 5687 7.66% of payroll
Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rale +
01-405-194 Inswance 200 620 1,118 2% Increase= $558,
Workers $.41 per $100 of payroll, X 1.0225 Experience Modifisr,
01-405-195 Compensation 552 583 500 X1.388 schedule mod, X.08 rafe nolice 6/5/2013
$634.80 16% = 730.16, $98.07 dental 10 %=107.88
11-405-196 Health Insurance 14,600 16,959 19,000 increase + 9,000 America Flex usage
Life and Disabllily $42.47 per month The Standard+ine 2014 $1.25 per mo.
01-405-198 Insurance 1,200 1,081 1,225 and $699 per vear for paid up whole fife policy
01-405-199 Eyo Care 100 0.00 125 Up to $128& per employee, per year
01-405-324 Wirelass Telephone 500 0.00 0
01-408-353 Surely and Fidalily 250 250 250 Cost of Bond for secrefary
01-405-420 Dues, Subscription 1850 50 150
01-405-460 Education 1,000 211 1,000 Classes, Seminars, PSAB Training
TOTAL 95,076 76,688 106,638 0




DEPARTMENT 406.00 Other General Government Admin 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Exponded as of Approved by
Account Numhaer Account Title Prior Year 9130113 Reguested Goungil Justificatlon
Remitted

Remitted October $103,643 per T. Redmond
01-406-197 Pension Conkribution 80,000 0 $8,000 per T. Redmond 2014 expense $87,085
01-406-21Q QOffice Supplies 7,000 2,680 7,000
01-406-300 General Expeanse 1,000 776 1,000

: ADP Expense--2012 Refilling Fees $ 3900 paid in 2013
01-406-310 Professional Services 8,000 9,384 8,000 Misc. Consulling Servicss
01-406-319 Bank Charges & Fees 500 a6 300 Misc. charges
01-408-321 Telephone 12,000 8,152 12,000 Annualized $12,202,
01-406-325 Postage 1,100 2,039 1,100 2013 Bulk Mail Expense included in postage
01-408-341 Advertising 10,000 14,086 19,695 Annualized $14,086 /9 X 12 ($18,755) plus 5%
01-406-342 Printing 1,000 975 1,000 Special reports, etc.
01-406-750 Furhiture & Fixiures 1,000 22,599 5,000 2013 New Video System
TOTAL 121,800 . 61,766 143,085 0

10




DEPARTWMENT

407.00 IT Networking Services-Data Processing

01. General Fund Budget 2014

Appropriated { Expended as of . Approved by
Account Number Account Tifle Prior Year 9130/13 Raguested Gouncil Justification

manthly host fees $2,700 per year, Copier monthly service
charge $3,400 per year, Balance for Computers and

01-407-252 Computer- 20,000 10,562 20,000 Computer Software

Profassional
01-407-310 Servicos 15,000 8,226 15,000 Web Hosling, Television and Web Maintenance
TOTAL 35,000 18,788 35,000 0

11




DEPARTMENT 408.00 Engineering Services 01. General Fund Budget 2014
: Appropriated | Expanded as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 913043 Reguested Council Justification
7 Borough Engineer
01-404-314 Engineering Services 100,000 75,069 160,600
01-404-317 Coniragted Sorvices 7,600 4,200 7,600 Other englneering consuliing services
TOTAL 107,600 79,269 107,500 0
DEPARTNENT 409.00 General Government Building & Plant 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Agcount Number Account Title Prior Year 8/30/13 Raguested Council Justification
Salary and wages 2014 rats at 2.5% increase $22.52 per hour= $23.08
01-409-116 Part-tine staff 17,823 10,813 18,002 scheduled for fifteen hours per weak.
Employee has 24 years of service and recsives one half of
01-408-179 Longevity 500 0 520 5.76% of normal salary.
01-409-192 F.I.G.A. 1,400 868 1,420 7.85% of payroll
Unemployment State EE Gost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rate +
01-408-184 compensslion fee 240 318 558 2% Increase= $658,
Workers 2.76 X $100 of payroll, X 1.0225 sxpsrience mod, X 1.388
01-409-185 Compensation 2,700 2,851 2,725 schedule med, X .08 other costs rate nolice 8/6M13
Minor tools and
01-408-226 equipment 1,000 15 1,000 Miscellaneous liems
01-409-229 Cleanlng Supplies 3,000 1,479 3,000 Paper products and cleaning supplies
: Cleaning Supplies, sanilary supplies, and other supplles
01-408-236 Building Supplies 6,000 9,503 12,500 such as light bulbs and minor fixtures. (8 months annualzled)
01-408-361 Elactricity 14,000 9,076 12,150 (8 months annuallzed)
01-406-3686 Water 7,500 4,103 5,500 {8 months annualized)
Repair & Maintenance
01-406-373 Bulldings 24,000 19,608 26,650 {9 months _annualized)
TOTAL 78,163 59,123 84,026 0

12




DEPARTMENT

410.00 Police Department 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated |} Expended as of Approved ly
Agcount Number Accout Title Prlor Year 913013 Reguested Council Justificatlon
Salary of $90,760 present yearly Salary
01-410-110 Departiment Head 93,112 56,894 92,544 establishment of Pollce Department. Per conlract 2% raise in 2014,
Salary of Ass't Salary deflned In section H] of contract. Add shift differential

01-410-111 Dapartment Head 75,330 66,002 76,823 and acling pay. Per contract 2% raise in 20144,
Add shift differential and acting pay. Per contract 2% raise In 2044

01-410-112 Salary Full time staff 380,000 278,112 380,000

01-410-113 Salary Clerical staff 47,528 27,410 49,000 Assume 2.5% Increase $23.08 per hour plus overtime if any.

01-410-115 Salary P/T pollca 185,400 170,318 230,000 Annualized $170,318/9*12 plus $227,080

Salary Crossing
01-410117 Guards 33,990 23,290 36,150 Assume 2% Increass
01-410-118 Qveriime Chief 10,000 0 10,000
_ 01-410-11¢ Overlime Sot. 10,000 2,767 10,000
01-410-120 QOvertiine Patro} 50,000 45,303 61,700 Annughized $48,303/0 x 12 ($60,403) plus 2%
01-410-121 PIT police Qvertlime 12,000 7,159 10,000 Annualized 7,169/9712 (39548)
Life and Disabllity $342,02 per month plus 5%

01-410-i58 Insurance 4000 3,351 4,300

Contract provides for full reimbursement for four courses per year
Educalional including books, course ls work related and requires passing
01-410-174 Relmbursement 5,000 0 5,000 with a C or belter,
] Contract providas for 15 sick days per year, Unused sick time is refmbursed

at the end of the year,

01-410-177 Sick Leave 10,000 0 12,500 Pald $12,000 2012
Contract calls for 2% after 6 yrs, 3.26% aiter 10 yrs, 4.6% after 15yrs,

01-410-179 Longsvily Police 12,000 0 7,500 and 8.75% after 20 yrs, {Diff retired Chief Pricra}plus 2% wage Inc.

Confinued -

13




Por contract $750.00 per officer pald by separate check in flrst pay period.

01-410-186 Uniform Allowance §,000 5,260 5,000
Uniforms
PIT police & nereased due to hiring of additional PT officers
01-410-187 crossing guards 6,000 6,444 7,000
“Ineludod in Principal
01-410-180 Life Insurance 0 0 Whole life policy
01-410-192 FICA 70,000 54,623 73,724 7.65% of total payroll for Soclal Security and Medicare
Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rate +
01-410-193 Compensation 16,000 6,688 10,400 2% Increase= $558.
8,01 for police and .45 for clerk X $100 of payroll cost X experience Mod of
01-410-185 Worker's Comp 95,000 89,426 133,138 1.682 X schedule mod of 1.0207 X ofher assessments of .06
$4801 per month x 12 plus 15% inc ($66,255)
Plus Co Pay paid thru America Flex plus Cllinski
01-410-196 Heallh Insurance 150,000 77,630 126,000
Pansion Pald 10101/2013 $231.123 Less State pension payment ($86,000).
01-410-197 Gontributlon 187,637 145,123 231,123 Pollcs Pansion MMO Per T. Redmend for 2014 $231,123
01-410-198 Disabllity Insurance ¢ 0 0]
01-410-129 Eye Care 1,000 0 1,000 Per Coniract
01-410-210 Qffice Supplies 4,000 2819 4,000
Computer and
01-410-218 glectronic equipment 14,000 7,746 14,000
Gas, oll and Annualized $31,719 /¢ x 12 ($42,292) plus 5%
01-490-231 hbrlcants 36,000 31,719 44,400
Protection to persons Ammunition and vests and similar supplies.
01-410-242 &property supplies 20,000 5,932 20,000
Repairs computer/ Office equipment repair and malntenance,
01-410-252 capier 8,000 8,244 £,000
Requested: General expenses 20,008, Anlmal Control 4,000, Towns Against
Graffiti 1,500, Youth Ald Panel 500, Bike patrol 1,000 and NARC funding
01-410-300 Goeneral Expense 28,000 12,124 28,000 1,000

Continued

14




Amendment made on 1-9-2012 {o combine Mayor's amount with Po!fce.
Wireless service for Chief, Mayor and Sgf. 3 @862 x 12 months = $2,232

01-410-324 Cell Phone 2,500 1,424 2,500
Repair, replacement and upgrades
01-410-327 Radlo Malntenance 2,000 ¢ 2,000
01-41Q-342 Printing 1,000 G837 1,000
01-410-352 Liabifity Insurance 15,000 Q 15,000 Pollee professlonal llabllity insUrance
01-410-355 Vehicle Insurance 6,400 0 0 Insurance Expensed to Account 486,000
01-440-374 Vehicle Maintenance 12,000 11,560 16,185 Annuglized §11,560/8 % 12 (15,413) plus 5%
Firing Rangs
01-410-381 Rental of facilities 2,000 8] 2,000
Dues, Subseriptions International Chiefs of police, CCPD,AAANRA stc..
01-410-420 Meinberships 1,000 166 1,000
Conferances and Altendance af meetings and conferences, firing rangs memberships and
01-410-460 Training $,000 2,119 5,000 computer training.
: 2013 Expense Pollce Renovations (Ramp elc)
(1-410-740 Capltal Purchases 0 47,346 65,000 2014 New Pollce Vehicles (2)
TOTAL 1,614,897 1,202,584 1,800,988

15




DEPARTMENT 411.00 Fire Services 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Numher Account Title Prior Year 9/30/13 Requested Council Justification
Salary appointed
01-411-110 officials 6,364 4,688 65,364 505.31 per mo. 2.5% increase
01-411-192 FICA 487 343 487 7.65% of wages
Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rate +
01-411-194 Instirance 100 171 405 2% Increase
Worker's .90 x$100 of payroll, X 1.02258 experience mod, X1.0188
01-411-195 Compensation 95 100 83 schedule mod, X .08
01-411-520 Contributions 111,000 122,550 120,000
Vehicle
01-411-374 maintenance 500 49 500
TOTAL 118,546 127,902 127,819 0
DEPARTMENT 412.00 Ambulance Services 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9/30/13 Reguested Coungil Justification
Annual Borough Contribution
01-412-520 Contributions 10,000 10,000 10,000
TOTAL 0.00 10,000 10,000 10,000 0

16




DEPARTMENT 413.00 Protective Inspection 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of . |Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 8130113 Requosted Councll Justification
Salary of Salary of the Zoning Officer, which is dependent on
01-413-110 Dapartment Head 10,000 6,528 10,000 applications.
01-413-192 F.IC.A, 785 491 765 7.65% of total payroll for Social Security and Medicare
Unemployment State EE Cost $8750 Max 4.3775 (2013) rate +
01-413-193 Insurance 200 245 558 2% Increage
$.90 per $100 of payroll, X 1.0225 Expsriance Modifler,
01-413-195 Worket's Comp 225 238 136 X1.388 scheduls mod, X.08 rate nofice 6/5/2013
Contragted
019-413-450 Services 30,000 28,319 39,650 Annualized $28,318/9 x 12 ($37,760) plus 5%
TOTAL 41,190 35,821 61,109 0
DEPARTMENT 414.00 Planning and Zoning 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Tifle Prior Year 013013 Reguested Counchi Justification
Professionat - Planning Commission and Zoning Hearing Board Expenses,
01-414-310 Sarvices 6,000 2,367 6,000 dependent on number of hearings.
TOTAL 8,000 2,356.50 6,000 0

17




DEPARTMENT 425.00 Health and Weifare 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved hy
Account Numbasr Account Title Prior Year 9/30/13 Reqguested Council Justification
01-428-441 Mosquito Control 4,000 2,325 4,000 Depends on amount of rainfall
01-425-442 Pest Control 12,000 8,495 12,000
TOTAL 16,000 10,820 16,000 0
DEPARTMENT 423.00 Human Services 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 813013 Requested Councll Justification
Contributions to Falls Twp. Dare Project $7000.
01-423-530 Governments 7,500.00 2,000 9,006.00 TAG $1500: $500 Walt Disney Dare Project
Contributions to
non Bucks Cty Health Partnership $3000:
01-423-540 Goveraments 12,000.00 3,250 5,000.00 Bristol Riverside $250: Miscellaneous $1750.
TOTAL 0.00 19,500.00 8,250 14,000.00 0

18




DEPARTMENT 430.00 Public Works 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expendad as of Approved by
Agcount Numhér Account Titlo Prior Year 9/30/13 Reduested ‘ Councl Justification
Total Yearly Payroll at present rate $246,128,
Salary of Full 2.5% increase in 2014
01-430-112 Time Staff 250,000 162,632 252,000
01-430-118 Qvertime 20,000 18,008 20,500
Monthly Premium for Street Dept. $196.29
g Life and Disabiiily $2355.48 +5% increase for 2014 & Life Insurance Pollcias
01-430-158 Insurance 2,600 3,087 5,000 :
. 2013 Longevily for Departniant $9400.
' 2.5% increase plus D. Snyder will have additiona 1.65% (10 Years)
Q1-430-179 Langevity 9,221 A 0 10,385
7.65% of total payroll for Soclal Secuiity and Medicare
01-430-192 F.LC.A. 22,360 13,818 21,641
Unemployment State EE Cost $8780 Max 4,3775 (2013} rate +
01-430-193 Insurance 3,850 1,081 2,780 2% Increase= $558. x &
Worker's
01-430-195 Compensation 42,000 44,3584 42,000 9,76 x5100 of payroll, X 1.0225 experience mod, X1.388schedule mod, +.06
Health $2979.84 por mo x 12x 16% increass ($ 41,121)
01-430-198 Insurance 58,000 45,189 71,000 Flex Reimbursement amount $20,802 as of 10/1/13 Annuallzed ($28,870)
01-430-189 Eye Care 625 203 625 Up to $125 per emiployes, per year
Minor Tools and
01-430-260 equipment 4,000 3,067 5,500 increase due to incoming drain project
Gas, off and
01-430-231 Lubricants 14,000 9,650 14,000 Allow for fluctuation in gas prices
Uniform Allowance $500 par employse in 2013
01-430-23¢9 Uniforms 5,000 6,355 8,000 Use for 2014 Plus Cintas weekly expense+ 5% increase for 2014

19




Continued

Highway .
01-430-245 Supplies 15,000 4,868 40,000 Addilional Funds for Supplies for upcoming drain projoct
Vehicle
01-430-251 Maintenance 14,000 10,576 14,806 Annualized $10,676.75/9X12 plus 6%increase
Wireless
01-430-324 Telephone 2,500 1,091 1,630 Annuallzed $1080.59/9X12 plus 5% increase
- Vehicle
01-430-355 Insurance 3,700 8] 0.00 All premiiyms are being paid in account 486.00 Insurance
01-430-361 Elsctricily 14,000 8,078 12,700 Annualized $9076.13 /9X12 plus $% increase
Confarsnces and Aftendance at meetings and conferences
01-430-460 Training 1,000 47 1,800
Vehicle 2014 No addifioan! purchases planned for this year
01-430-740 Purchases 76,000 75,933 1] 2013 Purchased New Dump Truck
TOTAL 557,656 409,144 524,477 0

20




DEPARTMENT

432.00 Public Works Snow & [ce Removal 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expendod as of Approved by
Account Number Account Tltle Prior Year 9I30{13 Requested Coungll Jusfificafion
Snow and lce
01-432-249 Removal Supplies 25,000 5,367 25,000
TOTAL 25,000 5,367 25,000 0
DEPARTMENT 433.00 Public Works Traffic Signal & Signs 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Tltle Prlor Year 9130713 Ragussted Council Justification
01-433-361 Eleclricity 7,500 3,886 7,500 Electric for signals
Equipment Maint &
01-433-374 Repair 10,000 7,649 10,000 Repairs to traffic signals
TOTAL 17,600 11,438 17,500 0
DEPARTMENT 434,00 Public Works Street Lighfs 01. General Fund Budget 2014

Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by -
Account Numher Account Title Pricr Year 9/30/13 Requested Gouncil Jusfification
01-434-374 Strest Lights 42.000 66,781 92,000 9 months Annualized + 3% increase 2014
TOTAL 42,000 66,781 92,000 0

21




DEPARTMENT 451.00 Recreation 01.. General Fund Budget 2014
Approprlated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9130113 Requested Council Jusftification
_ General Government Recrealion Commission Expenses
01-451-241 Supplies 3,500 1,204 3,500
Parade expenses, picnic entertainment/food/fireworks,
(01-451-247 Events 443,000 34,723 42,000 911 Vigil (2014 5% increase)
TOTAL 43,500 36,927 45,500 0
DEPARTMENT 454.00 Parks 01. General Fund Budget 2014
: Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9/30/M13 Reguested Council Justification
’ Improvements other
01-454-720 than buildings 40,000 3,550 10,0060
TOTAL 10,000 3,550 410,000 0
DEPARTMENT 427.00 Solid Waste Collection and Disposal 01. General Fund Budget 2013
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved hy
Account Numher Agccount Title Prior Year 9/30/13 Requested Council Justification
Position has been eliminated as of 12/31/2011
01-427-196 Health Insurance 0
TOTAL 0 0.00 0 0

22




DEPARTMENT 462.00 Community Development and Housing 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9130013 Requested Couhcl Justification
2013 Properiy Allogation 640 Checks @ $6,000.
Property Improvement 2014 Property Allocation 641 Checks @ $6,000.
01-462-510 Allocatfon 3,840,000 0.00 3,846,000 0
TOTAL 3,840,000 0.00 3,846,000 0
DEPARTMENT 486.00 Insurance 01. Goneral Fund Budget 2014
Apprepriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9130113 Requested| Councl Justification
Properly and
01-454-720 Causalily 20,000 55,914 61,5800 10% Increase {2013 had an increase of 7% over 2012)
TOTAL 20,000 56,914 61,500 0
DEPARTMENT 429,00 Interfund Transfers 01. General Fund Budget 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Approved by
Account Numbher Account Title Prior Year 8130113 Reguested]  Gouncll Justification
Transfer to Capital :
Capllal HVAG Resnovaclion & Handicapped Accessible Project
01-492-001 Improvemsnt Fund 0 £0,000.00 £93,000 & Allowance for Possible Maold lssue
Removed. No need to transfers as Strest Light Fund will be
01-482-002 0 0.00 0 combined into General Fund
TOTAL ¢ §0,000.90 993,000 8

23




30 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

24




REVENUES 30. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Budget Year 2014
Appropriated | Year to Datfo Coungcil
Account Number Account Tltle Prior Year 9130113 Recguested Approval J ustlﬂcatlon_
30-392-001 Transfer from GF Reserves 0 993,000.00 it From Reserves fund
30-341-02 interest Earnings 0 48 0
TOTAL 0 993,048 a
DEPARTMENT 492.00 Capital Improvement Fund 03. Capital Improvement Fund Budget Year 2014
Appropriated | Expended as of Council
Account Number Account Tiile Prior Year 8136/13 Requested Approval Justification
Capital Purchases
30-492-730 Buildings 0 0.00 0
improvements other than Allowance for Possible Mold Issue
30-445-372 Buildings 427,000 0.00 150,000
HVAC Renovation & Handicapped Accessible Project
30-409-373 Buildings 700,000 0.00 846,428
TOTAL 827,000 0.00 006,428 0

Currently there Is $3600 in the Captial Reserve account

25




35 HIGHWAY AID FUND

26




REVENUES 35, Highway Ald Fund Department 430.000  Budget Year 2014
Appropriated| Year to Date Coungill
Account Numher Account Title Prior Year 9130113 Recommended| Approval Justificatlon
35-341-02 Interest 600 530 600
35-355-02 Liquid Fuels 36,860 38,069 38,000 Annual State Ald recelved in April each year
TOTAL 37,580 38,599 38,600
DEPARTMENT 430.00 Public Works Highway Aid Fund Budget Year 2014
: Appropriated | Expended as of Council
Account Number Account Title Prior Year 9130/13 Requostod Approval Justification .
28,800 infet Project (Lowest Bld)

No Expenditures shown as there Is no recent history for us of th

is fund, We currently have $215,245 total Including 2013 deposit

TOTAL

0.00

28,800

27




